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Rank Team

1 Jump Dis
2 Phat Kats

3 2 B Determined
4 Dead Stroke

5 It Is What It is
6 Maybe

LAST WEEK'S MATCHES (home team bold CAPS)

PHAT KATS (5), Dead Stroke (1)
Jump Dis (6), IT IS WHAT IT IS (0)
2 B Determined (6), MAYBE (0)

LAST WEEK'S MVPs

Arturo (Captain Obvious) Sanchez (Jump Dis) 47-24 vs It Is What It is
Margit Barot (2 B Determined) 47-25 vs Maybe

John Jones (2 B Determined) 45-24 vs Maybe

Dave Anderson (Jump Dis) 46-27 vs It Is What It is

Rick Randall (Jump Dis) 46-28 vs It Is What It is

Eric Grater (It Is What It is) 46-28 vs Jump Dis

Dick Selbitschka (Phat Kats) 47-29 vs Dead Stroke

Wayne Mahan (2 B Determined) 45-27 vs Maybe

Rounds

Won
60.0
59.0
56.0
51.0
25.0
19.0

Rounds Points Points
Lost For Against
30.0 2954 2447
31.0 3090 2249
34.0 2777 2666
39.0 2844 2544
65.0 2213 3150
71.0 2319 3141

LAST WEEK'S 10-ZIPS

Dave Anderson (Jump Dis)
Eric Grater (It Is What It is)

LAST WEEK'S EROs

Dave Anderson (Jump Dis)
Dave Strickland (Jump Dis)
Eric Grater (It Is What It is)
Terry Goulet (Phat Kats)
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Games
Won

220
247
205
211
119
123

Games
Lost

155
128
170
164
256
252



