2021 Winter Thursday - 2021 Winter • 05/13/2021 Recap • www.erostats.com

Rank	Team	Rounds Won	Rounds Lost	Points For	Points Against	Games Won	Games Lost
1	Jump Dis	60.0	30.0	2954	2447	220	155
2	Phat Kats	59.0	31.0	3090	2249	247	128
3	2 B Determined	56.0	34.0	2777	2666	205	170
4	Dead Stroke	51.0	39.0	2844	2544	211	164
5	It Is What It is	25.0	65.0	2213	3150	119	256
6	Maybe	19.0	71.0	2319	3141	123	252

LAST WEEK'S MATCHES (home team bold CAPS)

PHAT KATS (5), Dead Stroke (1) Jump Dis (6), IT IS WHAT IT IS (0) 2 B Determined (6), MAYBE (0)

LAST WEEK'S MVPs

Arturo (Captain Obvious) Sanchez (Jump Dis) 47-24 vs It Is What It is Margit Barot (2 B Determined) 47-25 vs Maybe John Jones (2 B Determined) 45-24 vs Maybe Dave Anderson (Jump Dis) 46-27 vs It Is What It is Rick Randall (Jump Dis) 46-28 vs It Is What It is Eric Grater (It Is What It is) 46-28 vs Jump Dis Dick Selbitschka (Phat Kats) 47-29 vs Dead Stroke Wayne Mahan (2 B Determined) 45-27 vs Maybe

LAST WEEK'S 10-ZIPS

Dave Anderson (Jump Dis) Eric Grater (It Is What It is)

LAST WEEK'S EROS

Dave Anderson (Jump Dis) Dave Strickland (Jump Dis) Eric Grater (It Is What It is) Terry Goulet (Phat Kats)